10.14 Capital Expenditure - Quarterly Update

Operational Plan Review

Capital Expenditure - General Fund

as at 31 December 2010

Estimate | Approved | Proposed Latest Expended % Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description 201011 | Variations | Changes | Estimate | todate | Expended | Design | Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion Status
EMERAL R
Infermation Services
2312.7912. |Computer Equipment 30,000 0 o 30,000 16,000 53 NIA A MiA, WA, 30-Jurn-11  |Minor purchases
Sub Total 30,000 o o 30,000 16,000 53
Properly - Commercial
23233434, |Russeliton Stage 9 S00.000( (500,000) ¥ 0 0 100 Reviewing N/ A M L Highes! priority is currently Southam Cross
2320 Sthn Cross Stage 12 - ARC 1,500,000 (170.000)]  (560,000) 770,000 62,000 £ Completed | Completed |  Complsted Completed Completed
324 Sthn Cross Siage 13 - Cessna Crescent o 350,000 200,000 560.000 658,000 100 Completed | Completed | Completed Complated Completed
2321 Sthn Cross Stage 14 - Harvey Norman 1,500,000 300,000 400,000 2.200000) 1.323,000 60 Completed | Completed | Completed Complated 3-Jan-11  |Section 64 contributions of 5700000 to be paid
2322 Sthn Cross Stage 15 - Residusl 0 S00.000( (400,000 100,000 65,700 &7 Completed | Completed | Completed 03-Now-10 31-Jan-11  |Disposal of surplus fill complated
2336.66830. |Wigmore Arcade Improvemenis 100,000 0 a 100,000 47,000 47 A A In-house 0i-Jul-10 31-Mar-11  |Flocalskylights complete - Mew doors etc shill cutstanding
2336 8637, |Land - Skennars Head 1,260,000 0 0 1,260,000] 1,271,500 10 NiA, NiA, Purchase 01-May-10 31-Aug-10  |Council purchase finalised
2336.6284 |Land - Wollongbar 3,000,000 ;mm,umpl 0] 1,666,000 176,000 11 Completed | 30-Apr-11 Purchase 31-Aug-10 31-Aig-11  |Confracts exchanged - subject to development consent
Sub Total 7.860,000] (B44,000)| (360,000} 6,666,000) 4,204,200| B3
Property - Community
2343 8717, |Balling Susf Club 1,600,000 L 0] 1.800,000| 4,500 0 Completed | Compleled | 31-Jan-11 A1-Mar-11 3-Dec-11  [Currend approval being reviewed - New DA to be lodged
23408710, |Lennox Head Community Centre 4.720,000F 1,358,000 0] 60870000 3.525000 58 Compéeted | Completed | Completed 01-Sep-00 31-Mar-11  |Construction on frack as per new completion date 31 March
23428709 |ALEC - Panels 0 40,005 0 40,000 0 1] A MiA Complated Completed Completed |Works completed - Accounts still to be paid
23428711 |Players Theatre - Re-roof 42,000 0 42,000 0 ] i MiA Internal 3-Mar-11 30-Jun-11  |Iniial quolations over budge! due to asbesios
2342 8712, |Comm Structures - Lifecycle Contracts 50,000 {15,000 0 45,000 0 0 M MR, 28-Feb-11 31-Mar-11 On-going | Project deferred as funds may be needed for olher projects
2342 8713, |Richmond Room - Chairs 0 15,000 ] 15,000 13,500 20 A N/A, Complated Completed Complated
2342 A714. |Balling Community Cenire - Panals 0 25,000 i} 25,000 30.000 158 MIA T Completed Compleied Complated
2342 8716, |ALEC - Flogr a 28,000 o 28,000 0 0 i M Imternal 31-Mar-11 30-Jun-11  |Works 1o be undertaken by Council slaff as me pemils
2344 8717, |Regeonal Sporis Caentre B16,000[ (358,000} ) 450,000 4,600 1 Uncertain N2, WA, A MIA 3& respenses 1o inflal RO, Shorl lsted firms Lo now lender
2344 8723 |71 Tamar Sireel - Panels 1] 10,500 0 10,500 - 0 hA, A, 31-0e1-10 01-Fab-11 30-Apr-11  [Curently in dispute with supphier regarding rebates
Sub Total 7.247,000| 1,095,500 0| 8,342,500| 3,587,000 43
Library Services
2315.5021. |Balling Libeary - Panels and Expansion 100,000 24,000 1] 124,000 39,000 3 A A, Completed Complated Completed |Solar panels completed - Library expansion defarrad
Sub Total 100,000 24,000 0 124,000 38,000| 3
Flat Rock Tent Park
23758780, |Minor Works 10,000 [y ] 10,000 ) 0 MiA MR WA, A B0-Jur=11  [Minos purchases
Sub Total 10,000 o 0 10,000 1] ]
Ballina Alrport
23504185, |Terminal Upgrade 4| 340,000 a 340,000 T4,000| 22 Comploted | Complated | Complated 01-Dac-10 31-0c-11  |Focus is on lerminal improvemanis
23504168, |Runway End Extension 80,000 (S0,000) il D i) 100 iy A LI5S MiA 1Y
23504167 |Pavement Rehabilitation 250,000 {25,000) 1] 155,000 55,000 a5 Completed BA 01-Mar-11 01-Apr-11 30-Jun-11
23504188, |Apron Upgrade 155,000) (155,000 4 o 0 100 Compieted i, MR A, MiA
2350.4170. |Land Acquisition for Fence 40,000 0 i 40,000 0 o Compieted MNIA 30-Api-11 30-Apr-11 30-Ap-11
23504171, |Chaimwire Fence 60,000 0 ] 60,000/ 124000 21 Completed MiA 31-Mar-11 3May-11 | 31.Dec-11
23504172, |Lease Amea - Stage Cne 250,000 0 0 250,000 1,400 1 30-Jun-11 MA MiA A MR Design to be completed by 30 June
23504173, |Padestran Crossing RPT Area 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 o 21-Mar-11 T F0-Apr-11 31-May-11 3-Jun-11
23504174, |Security Access Gate 20,000 0 ] _20,000/ 0 0 2B-Fab-11 MIA 30-Apr-11 31-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
Sub Total 875,000 0 ] 875,000 142 800 16
otal - GM's Group and CSU 16,022,000]  251,600] (360,000)| 15,913,500| 7,950, §0%
|
Ilnfnn'nillron Services
2100 Animal Shelter - Expansion 0 25,000 0 25,000 0 0 Linknowm A INFA, MIA MiA Requires sake of Coundil land - Reviewing cost of project
Total - Regulatory Services Group ] 25,000 ] 25,000 [

(Overviow of major capital expenditure confinued on next page)

e

Ballina Shire Council
27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 68 of 93




Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund
as at 31 December 2010
Estimate | Approved | Proposed Latest Expended % Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description 201011 | Variations | Changes | Estimate to date | Expended | Design Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion |Status
[EIVIL SERMICES GROUP
Asset Management
2010 SES Building 0 G0,000 0 60,000 0 [H] 31-Dec-10 | 28-Feb-11 28-Feb-11 01-Apr-11 30-Jun=11  |Extension to existing building - 50% funded from grant
Sub Total o 60,000 0 60,000 o o
Urban Stormwater
2010 Unallocaled b 132,300 0 132,300 0 0 A A A BIA, W& Caontingency

20103111, |Urban Lane Improvements 23,000 81,000 W 104,000 0 1] WA A A 01-Jui-10 30-Jun-11  |Works as required
201031135 |Daydream Avenue o 200,000 1] 200,000 1] (1] Complated M, In-housea 14-Mar-11 31-May-11
2010.3114. |Coogee Street 150,000 30,000 o 180,000 0 a 31-Mar-11 MiA In-housa 01-Jun-11 A1-Jul-11
2010.3115. |Lennox Beach Outlels - Trecise Place 0 100,000 0 100,000 ] a 31-Mar-11 MiA In-house 01-May-11 30-Jun-11
2010.3116. |Femgrove Estate 0 12,000 0 12,000 0 a Completed hiA Completed Compleied Completed  |Projec! compleled - Finallsation of costs siill outstanding
2010.3121, |Kalinga Street 100,000 0 0 100,000 0 1] Completed WA 28-Feb-11 31-Mar-11 31-May-11  |Insitu pipe lining option to be implemented
2010.3122. [Tweed Sireet 115,200/ o ] 116,200 0 1] 31-Mar-11 LR In-house 20-Apr-11 3-May-11

Sub Total 388,200 556,300 0 943,500 0 0

Urban Roads
20013401, |Contingency 0 288,000 0 298,000 0 0 & A W hifA BA Contingancy
2001.3401. |Fox Street - Kerr to Grant 0 50,000 0 50,000 46,300 a3 Completed | Completed MNIA Completed Complaled
20073401, |Sth Cross Def Mih Ck Rd Roundaboud [i] 406,000 1] 408,000 438,000 108 Completed | Completed | Completed Complatad Completed
2008.3401, |Hutley Drive Lennox Head - EIS 0 119,000 0 118,000 72,100 &1 Completed | Uncertain Uneariain Uncertain Uncertain  |EIS application withdrawn - new application fo be lodged
2011.3404. |Unnamed Lane Alstonwille CBD 0 12,000 0 12.000 0 0 Completed MiA In-house 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11  |To be completad in conjunction with Alstonville north side
2012,3404, |Park Lane and Mackney Lane 0 GEE,000 0 698,000 592 000 85 Completed 17 Completed 01-0ct10 2B8-Feb-11 |Park fence and foatpath to be completed
2027.3401, |Cumbalurm Way - Ballina Heights Drive 4,140,000 117,000 0] 4,257,000 28,900 1 Completed | 31-Mar-11 31-Mar-11 01-May-11 W-Apr-12  [Council funding approved - DA under assessment
20233401 |Wallengbar Link Rd - Plaleau Drive 2,800,000 {34,500) 0 2765500 238,000 ) Completed | Completed | Completed 01-Jul-10 3-Dec-11  [Intersection works completed - Tender awarded for balance
2034 3401 | Swilt Strest (Morton 1o Owen) 160,000 0 0 160,000 134,000 &4 Completed A, Completed Completed Complated
20353401  |Martin Street 100,000 [i] 0 100,000 113.000 113 Completed A Compleied Completed Cnr-r'lphtad
20383401  |River Street G0,000 4] 0 60,000 t] 0 Completed (R In-house 01-Jun-11 30-Jun-11
2037.3401 |Complon Drive 150,000 [i] 0 150,000 D o Compleied MiA In-house 01-bay-11 30-Jun-11
2038.3401  |Fenwick Drive 200,000 (3,000 [i] 197,000 0 o Complated A In-house 01-Apr-11 31-Mmay-11
2045.3401 |River & Chemry St Roundabou 994,000| (994,000 0 o 0 100 Dederred R In-house A MR Project dependent on Section 84 confributions collected
20473480, |Mewport Street Heavy Patching 40,000 {40,000) 0 o o 100 A, A In-hotse A M/ Funding transferred
2047 3481, |Dress Circle Dr Heavy Patching 20,000 (20,000) ¥ o 0 100 A A In-house A N/A Funding transferred
20473482, |Alston Ave Haavy Patching 37,000 (37,0000 0 i 0 100 hlA LI In-house MiA A Funding fransferred
2047.3480. [Heawvy Patching 144 000 116,000 0 260,000 80,000 3 MiA, MIA Completed 01-Ocs-10 31-Jan-11  |Works completed - finalisation of cosls autstanding
204934017  |Wardell Road / Amber Place H 73,000 H 73,000 Q 0 Completed MIA In-house 01-Apr-11 0-Jun-11
2050.3401 |Cherry and Skinner Streets Intersection 0 50,200 b 60,200 0 0 MJA MiA In-house 01-Feb-11 28-Feb-11
2061.3401  |Riverview Avenue 0 100,000 0 100,000 99,400 98 Complatad A Completed Completed Completed

Sub Total 8,845,000 820,700 o) 9.765700( 1,841,700 19

Rural Roads
2016.3401. [Midgen Flat Rd 260,000 184,000 0 434,000 G500 Q Completed MiA FIA 01-Mar-11 I-May-11
2017.3401. [Ross Lane { Coasl Rd Intersection (1] 170,800 1] 170,800 4] 0 Completed WA Completed Completed Completed  |Project completed - Finalisation of costs still outstanding
2018.3401. [Morh Teven Road Stage 4 110,000 381,000 0 501,000 458,000 a1 Completed T Completad Completed Completed
2020.3401. |Rifle Range Road (Seg 227) 118,000 o (1] 118,000 4] 4] Completad A MR 01-Fab-11 31-Mar-11
20253401, |Pearces Ck/ Rifle Range Rds Infersect a 4,700 (1] 4,700 8,000 170 3-Jar-10 | Completed | Completed Complated Completed
2039.3401, |Pimlico Road 150,000 (100,000) a 50,000 i a M A A 01-Jul-11 3-Aug-11
20403401, |River Drive 120,000 0 0 120,000 4] 0 My M Y 01=Jun-11 3=Juk-11
20413407, |Rifle Range Road (Seg 225) 104,000 0 a 104,000 i ] HiA A MIA, 01-Mar-11 30-Apr-11
2042 3401, [Pimlico Riverbank Read 110,000 0 0 110,000 0 0 A, & MIA 01-Aug-11 31-Aug-11
2047.3479. [Uralba Rd Heawy Patching 18,000 {19,000) Q [+ 0 100 MiA A, FiA MNIA FiA Funding transferad
20483401, |Tintenbar § Friday Hut Road Intersection 0 52,300 0 52,200 0 0 M Mfa MA 01-Fab-11 31-mar-11

Sub Total 881,000 683,800 0| 1,664 800 466,600 28

(Overview of major capital expenditure continued on next page)

Page 2 of 4 - General Fund

Ballina Shire Council

27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 69 of 93




Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund
as at 31 December 2010

Estimate Approved | Proposed Latest Expermed % Milestone Dates

Reference |[Project Description 201011 | Varlations | Changes | Estimate to date Expended Diesign Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion |Status

EBridges
2021,3401, [Teven Bridges 0] 3,855,300 0y 3.855300( 1472000 38 Completed | Completed Completed 01-Jul-10 J0-Apr-11  |Construction well advanced threugh extemal contraclor
2022.3401, |Pearces Creek Bridge Eiham Road o 100,000 ] 100,000 o] a Completed [ 31-Mar-11 01-Mar-11 01-Apr-11 30-Jun-11
20233407 |Yellow Creek Bridge o 133,000 o 133,000 0 a Completed | Complated 3A1-Mar-11 01-Apr-11 30-Sep-11
2046.3401 |Cumbalum Bridge Approaches G 115,000 o 115,000 110,600 96 Completed | Complated | Completed Completed Completed

Sub Total 0| 4,203,300 0| 4,203,300 1,582,600 38

Ancillary Works
2028.2500. |Adslonville Town Centre 1.000,000] 1,471,300 0 2471200 820,600 33 Completed NIA In-house 07-Jun-10 30-Jun-11 | Subject to by-pass opening date
2031.2500, |Balling Town Centre 4,000,000 o Q] 4,000,000 ] Q Reviewead HIA Uncertain Uncertain Uncerain  (Funding and design arrangements to be finalised
20204400, |[Wardell Town Centre 0] 1,065,400 0] 1,085,400 150,000 14 Completed A In-house 0i-Jul-10 A0-Jun-11
20304216 |Lake Ainsworth Car Park a 220,000 a 220,000 o 0 Completed | Completed [ [ 09-May-11 A0-Sep-11
20304408, [Street Lighting Upgrades 40,000 a 1] 40,000 a a NiA MiA 31-Jan-11 01-Feb-11 30-Apr-11

Sub Total 5,040,000( 2,746,700 0| 7,786,700 970,800 12

Footpaths and Cycleways
2024 4348, |Park Lane 4] 130,000 0 130,000 0 #] Completed [ l1as In-house H-dan-11 28-Feb-11  [Road works completed - Eastern path o be completed
2024 4345, |Ker Streel to Regalia Avenue i} 300,000 0 300,000 i} ¥} Completed | Completed In-house 31-Jan-11 30-Apr-11
2024 4350, [Pat Morton to Lennox Head 0 400,000 0 400,000 892,500 23 Completed | Completed In-house 01-Noy-10 Uncertain  |Finalisation now on hold due 1o land slip
2024 4363, |North Ck Rd - Palisade to Amber Drive 130,000 (30,000 0 100,000 i o Cn-going Uncartain In-house Uncertain Uncertain Forms part of coastal path works - next stage is far consent
2024 4364, |[PAMP Unallocated 60,000 i} 4] 60,000 4] o Unicertain Uncerain In-house Uncertain Unceram |Review of PAMP completed - Warks to be determinined
2024 4366, |Coastal Shared Path (Specific Grant) 4] 33,200 0 33,200 4] o Cn-going Uncariain In-house Uncearigin Uncertain  [Forms part of coastal path works - nest stage is for consent
2024 4367, [Ballma CBD Shared Path Investigation 0] 32,000 §] 32,000 4] o Completad MR In-house MR 1) Dasigng finalised - 1o be forwarded to Dept of Planning
2024 4368, |PAMP Study 4] 23,400 4] 23,400 19,000 81 Completed Ry Completed Complated Completed
2024 4370, |Fox Sireet - Karr to Temple Streets o 20,500 o 20,500 0 ] Wiy P In-howse 01-May-11 30-Jun-11
2024.4371. |Kim Court 0 6,300 0 6,300 0 0 M, iy In-house 01-Ape-11 30-Apr-11
20244374, |Wardell Road Plaza to Eliz Brown Park 20,000 0 0 20,000 0 { M, iA In-house 01-Mar-11 A-Apr-11
20244375, |Green Streel Hwy to Commercial Road ] 20,000 0 20,000 0 0 MiA, MiA In-house 01-Feb-11 3-Mar-11
20244376, |Morh Ck Rd - Tara Downs 1o Palisade 35,000 63,000 0 28,000 0 a MR MIA In-house Uncertain Uncertain  |Forms part of coastal path works - next stage is for consent
20244376, |Balling CBD fo Quays Drive o 200,000 0 200,000 D a 30-Sep-10 WA In-house 31-Jan-11 20-Apr-11
20244379, |Moon Streal Pavers i) 17,000 (1] 17,000 o a AR MiA In-housa 01-May-11 31-May-11
20244382, |Green Sireet Footpath 0 o 0 W] 3,000 100 A MiA In-house Completed Completed
20244383 |Coastal Shared Path 535,000 (305,000) 0 230,000 0 a 31-Mar-11 | 30-Jun-11 If-holse Uneertaln Uneeraln  [Forms part of coastal path works - next stage is for consent
2024 4384 |Ped Refuge - Cherry  River Streels 0 o 0 0 100 100 Completed A Completed Completed Completed
2024 4385, |Ped Refuge - West Ballina i) i 0 0 5,000 100 Competed MiA Completed Completed Completed
2024.4389. |Burns Poinl Ferry Rd - Hway 1o Kalinga 0 20,000 4] 20,000 0 1] &, A WA {1-Feb-11 31-Mar-11

Sub Total 780,000 830,400 0l 1,710,400 123,600 T

Water Transport
2200.3485 |Ferry Ramp Refurbishment 0 50,000 0 50,000 0 (i} Completed | Completed | Compleled Compleled Completed  |Project completed - Finalisation of costs stifl outstanding
2200.4050. |Emigrant Creek Boat Ramp 0 75,000 0 76,000| 35,600 47 Completed | Completed | Completed 01-May-11 30-Jun-11
2200.4052. |Wardell Boal Ramp 0 5,000 ] 5,000 0 o 28-Feb-11 | Uncertain |  Uncerain Unceriain Uncertain
2200.4053. |Saulh Ballina Boal Ramp 0 5,000 0 5,000 0 1] 28-Feb-11 | Uncerain Ungariain Unceriain Uncertain
22004051, |Fishery Creek Boal Ramp Car Park 0 9,300 0 9,300 0 ] Completed | Completed | Completed Completed Completed |Project completed - Finalisation of costs still outsianding
2200.4051, |Fawcetl Park Pontoon 0 58,000 0 55,000 i o Completed | 31-Dec-10 |  31-Mar-11 01-Apr-11 30-Jun-11

Sub Total [i] 188,300 1] 188,300 35,500 1B

{Overview of major capital expenditure continued on next page)

Page 3 of 4 - General Fund

Ballina Shire Council

27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 70 of 93




Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - General Fund
as at 31 December 2010

Estimate | Approved | Proposed Latest Expended % Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description 2010111 | Variations | Changes | Estimate to date Expended Design Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion [Status
Open Spaces and Reserves
22055483, |Meldrum Fark - Play Equipment i 25,000 ] 25,000 24,000 a5 Completed A Completed Completed Completed
2205.5484. |Elizabeth Brown Park - Stage Two 78,000 {2,000 o 75,000 41,500 55 Completed hAA Completed 06-Sep-10 28-Feb-11  |Majority of works completed with BB still to be installed
22055485, |Crane Streel War Memarial 0 50,000 0 50,000 0 0 Completed A s 01-May-11 21-Jul-11  |Dependent on consultation with RSL
2206.5486. |Pat Morlon Headland - Stairs 20,000 120,000 ] 140,000 a 0 Completed | Completed | 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11  |Design completed - Tenders to be called shortly
2205.5491. |Elzabeth Brown Park - Stage One 0 35,500 0 36,500 33,800 93 Completed MIA Completed Completed Complated
2205.54893, |Westland Park - Play Equipment 22,000 72,000 0 94,000 92,700 f9 Completed M Completed Completed Complated
2206 5495, |Fitzroy Park - Play Equipment o] 74,800 0 T4 800 T4,800 100 Compleied A Completad Complated Completed
22055496, |Cathering Crescent - Play Equipmeant 0 47,000 0] 47,000 45,400 a7 Complefed A Completed Completed Completed
22055498, |Lennox Foreshore - Masterplan 1] 55,000 [¥] 55,000 4,200 2 31-Oct-10 WA 2B-Feb-11 01-May-11 30-Jun-11  [Master plan on public exhibition
2205.6516. |Balling Skate Park - Shade Shellers 30,000 0 0 30,000 Q 0 31-Oct-10 MIA Z8-Fab-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11_ |Currently seeking quotes from suppliers
Sub Total 150,000 477,300 (] 627,300 316,400 50
Public Cemeteries
22106024, |Alstonville Niche Wall 1] 100,000 0 100,000 0 4] Compieted M 26-Feb-11 0i-Mar-11 30-Jun-11  |Quotations to be called shorly
Sub Total o] 100,000 o] 100,000 0 [
Sporting Fields
22126273, |Hill Park - Sight Screens a 10,000 0 10,000 0 0 Complated M 31-Mar-11 01-Apr-11 30-Jun-11  |Designs being developed
22126274, |Fripp Owal - Cricket Nets 15,000 0 0 15,000 8,700 58 Compiated BfA Completed Completed Completed
2212.6275, |Saunders Oval - Extension - Lights 0 80,200 b 0,200 82,700 103 Compbated MiA, Completed Completed Completed
2212 6276. |Williams Reserve - Amenities 0 32.000 o 32,000 0 i Complated PFA Uncerain Uncertain Uncertain  |Project co-ordinated by Lennox Head Combined Spons
22126278, |Saunders Oval - Extension 0 186,400 0 198,400 ] 0 28-Feb-11 | 31-Mar-11 30-Apr-11 01-Jun-11 30-Sep-11  |Finalisation of land swap with TAFE is delaying project
2212 6281, |Kingsford Smith - Hockey Field 0 750,000 o 750,000 330,300 44 Completed | Completed | Completed 01-Sep-10 28-Feb-11  |Project co-ordinated by Ballina Hockey Club
2212 6283, |Kingsford Smith - Fencing 0 6,300 o 6,300 4,100 65 Completed PEA Completed Completed Completed
2212 82858 |Quays Reserve - Amenities 15,000 15,000 o 30,000 33,600 112 Complated A, Completed 01-Mow-10 28-Feb-11  |Amenities onsite - awailing installation
22126287 |Quays Reserve - Lights 85,000 0 0 85,000 83,100 88 Completed A Completed Completed Completed
22126208 |Fripp Oval - Lights 0 185,000 o 185,000 0 i} Complated A 2E-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11 | Tenders io be called shorily
22126206 |Skennars Head - Cricket Nets 0 38,000 0 38,000 ] o Completed MIA Completed 01-Dec-10 28-Feb-11  |Project largely complete - Costs still outstanding
2212 6297 |Wiliams Reserve - Cricket Mats 15,000 (3,000) ] 12,000 7,200 &0 Completed MR Completed Completed Completed
2212 6208 |Kingsford Smith - Electricily Upgrade i) 10,000 0 10,000 0 0 Completed A Compleled 01-Mov-10 28-Feb-11  |Forms par of synthetic hockey field installation
Sub Total 130,0000 1,329,900 0 1,459,900 559,700 3B
Swimming Poals
22206450, |Alsionville - Plani Room / Gas Heater 10,000 0 0 10,000 0 o hiA M8, 31-dan-11 3-Jan-11 3-Jan-11
Sub Total 10,000 0 i 10,000/ 0 [}
Fleet and Plant
22156442, |Vehicle Changeovers & Purchases HEB, GO0 700,000 0| 1,268,600 200,000 23 BA WA Cin-going On-going 30-Jun-11
22156448, |Plant Management Softwara 0 0 0 0 0 100 A, (1Y A i, WA
Sub Total 56,600 700,000 0| 1,268,600 280,000 23
Landfill
il 0 0 0 0 5,000 100 I iy A LY BAR Minar works completed
Sub Total ] [ ] o 50000 100
Waste Management
22257126 |Waste Cenire - Solar Panels o 40,000 i} 40,000 0 a Nis Pl 31-0ct-10 01-Feb-11 30-Apr-11  [Currently in dispute with supplier regarding rebates
2230.7404, [Plant Replacement 1,200,000 0 0] 1,200,000 0 0 M8, Pi, 28-Feb-11 01-Apr-11 A0-Jun-11  [Awaiting confirmation of services 1o be defivered in 201112
Sub Total 1,200,000 40,000 0] 1,240,000 o o
[Total - Civil Services Group 98,002,800] 12,946,700 O 31,048.600] 6,181,800  20%
TOTAL - GENERAL FUND 34,114,600) 13,223,200 (360,000 46,978,000] 14,141,000]  30%

Page 4 of 4 - General Fund

Ballina Shire Council

27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 71 of 93




Operational Plan Review

Capital Expenditure - Water Operations

as at 31 December 2010

Estimate | Approved | Proposed Latest Expended Y Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description 201011 | Variations | Changes | Estimate to date | Expended Design | Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion Status
Main Renewals
T000.38368. [Main Renewals - Burnett Street 200,000 110,000 4] 310,000 52,000 17 Completed A 31-Dec-10 01-Jan-11 31-May-11
7000.3862, |Main Renewals - Marom Creek 0 65,000 0 65,000 0 ] Completed | Cn hold Lincertain Unceriain Uncertain  [Work is ralated to flouridation plant and therefore on hold
7001.3865. |Pacihc Pines Reseroir 2217000 100,000 ol 2317000 0 4] 28-Feb-11 MNiA 31-Mar-11 31-May-11 A0-Jun-12  [Thie project has been replaced by Kings Courd
Fumping Statlons
700536870, (Pump St Basalt Court HLZ Booster 160,000 20,000 o 180,000 a 0 Uncertain MiA Uncertain Uncenain Uncertain  {Mead for works under review
TO05.3872. [Pumyp 51 Pacific Pines HLZ Booster 110,000 a o 110,000 1] 1] Completed MIA Uncertain Urncerain Uncertain  |Project is an hold as kand in receivership
T005.3674. |Purmgp 51 Ballina Haights HLZ Boostler 70,000 i} 1] 70,000 Q 0 28-Fab-11 7 31-Mar-11 31-May-11 30-Jun-12  |Currently in the gary EOI / tender phase
Trunk Mains
TO0E.3882. [Trunk Mains - WDOS Pacific Pines 240,000 (240,000 a o 4] 104 Uncerain A Uncertain Uncertain Uncerain  |Land in receivership - Works transferred to 2011712
70063884, | Trunk Mains - WD17 Wollargbar 130,000 0 a 130,000 37,000 28 Completed A, In-housea 01-Mowv-10 31-Mar-11
TOMS, 3585, |Trunk Mains - WD18 Wollongbar 210,000 4 ] 210,000 0 0 Completed P, 31-Dec-10 01-Feb-11 30-Sep-11  |Works will be completed as parl of Link Road Project
TOO0G.3882. |Trunk Mains - WD27 Lennox Head £0.000 (B0, 000y 4] o 0 100 Uneeriain TP Uncertain Uncertain Uncerain  |Works transferred to 201112
TO0E6 3803, |Trunk Mains - WD38 Morth Ballina o 21,000 a 21,000 28,000 133 Complated A Completed Completed Cemplefed
TO06.3895. |Trunk Mains - WD30 North Ballina (2) 0 14,000 i 14,000 600 4 Compieted Bia Completed 01-dul-10 31-Dec-10  |Works completed - costs still oulstanding
Other
T002 3863, |Telemelry L 78,000 [0} 78,000 2,000 3 Completed NA, 30-5ep-10 01-0c3-10 31-Jan-11
Y002.3864, |Water Generator - Marom Creek 1] 15,000 4] 15,000 a Q Completed i 30-Sep-10 01-0c8-10 H-dan-11
7008.3901, |Plant Changeovers 50,000 0 4] 50,000 67,100 134 Completed MA Completed Completed Completed
TOTAL - WATER OPERATIONS 3,447,000 124,000 O 3,671,000  106,700] 5%

Page 1 of 1 - Water Fund

Ballina Shire Council
27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 72 of 93




Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - Sewer Operations
as at 31 December 2010

Estimate Approved Proposed Latest Expended Yo Milestone Dates
Reference |Project Description 2010011 Variations Changea Estimate to date Expended | Design Consent | Procurement | Commence | Completion Status
Maln Renewals
7500 Sewer Mains Renewals 200,000 0 4] 200,000 a 0 A Mif As Reguired Vanous 30-Jun-11 |Dependent upen the availabilty of resources
Pumping Stations
THO2.4835. |5P 3001 Upgrade Pumps 580,500 4] 0 580,900 4] 4] 31-Dec-10 W& 31-Mar-11 01-May-11 30-Sep-11
TH02 4838, |SP 3002 Emergancy Storage 85,300 0 0 85,300 i 1] PiA R 31-Dec-10 01-Feb-11 30-Jun-11
T502.4837. [SP 2309 Sterape 74,700 0 o 74,700 0 0 T I8, 31-Dec-10 01-Feb-11 A0-Jun-11
7502 4638, |SP 3101 Emergency Storage 0 102,200 o 102,200 i} a A Wi A0-Naw-10 01-Dec-10 3-Mar-11
TE02 4639, |SP 4106 Wollongbar 16,600 5,000 o 21,600 Q 4] A i 31-Dec-10 01-Feb-11 30-dun-11
T502.4640. [SP 3101 Upgrade Pumps 113,800 a o 113,800 [} a A i 30-Nov-10 01-Dec-10 31-Mar-11
7502 4841, |SP 4106 Upgrade 21,800 5,000 0 26,800 0 0 A i 31-Dec-10 01-Feb-11 30-Jun-11
TE02. 4842, |SF 2001 Line Well 0 28,000 o 29,000 4] 0 R i, 30-0ct-11 01-Dec-10 F1-Mar-11
TE02 4843, |SP 2301 Upgrade Pumps 116,200/ [#] 0 116,200 ¢] 0 MAA M, Uneerizin Uncertain Uncerain [Works still o be programmed
TH02 4844, |SP 2002 Upgrade Pumps 45,000 4] o 45,000 8] 0 MIA M Uncarain Uncertain Uincerain |Works still to be programmed
TH02.4845. |SP 2012 Upgrade Pumps 40,000 0 0 40,000 0 0 A [T Uncariain Uncertain Uncertain [Warks still o be pregrammed
TH02 4846, |SP 2008 Upgrade Pumps 50,000 0 1] 50,000 0 0 A R Uncariain Uncertain Uncarain |Works still to be programmed
TEO2.4847. |SP 2202 Upgrade Pumps 0 48,500 0 48,500 ¥ ] A (Y 31-Dck10 01-Mow-10 F-Jdan-11
7502 4848, |SP 2205 Upgrade Pumps 46,500 1] 0 46,800 0 0 A [RIT Uneertain Uneeriain Unesrain |Werks still to be programmed
TE02.4849. |SP 2206 Upgrade Pumps 0 45,200 0 45 200 o o MiA R Uncertain Uncerlaim Uncerain [Works still to be programmed
T502.4850. |SP 2207 Upgrade Pumps 5,700 0 0 49,700 o o NiA A 30-Now-10 01-Jan-11 3-Mar-11
7502 4851, |SF 2210 Upgrade Fumps 0 93,000 0 B3,000 o o /A Pl 30-Nowv-10 01-Jan-11 31-Mar-11
TH02 4852, |SP 4002 Upgrade Pumps 29,000 [¥] a 29,000 o 5 NAA A 30-Now-10 01-Jan-11 3-Mar-11
TH02.4B53. |SP 4004 Emergency Storage B1,300 0 0 81,300 0 0 NFAA A 31-0ct-10 01-Now-10 31-Jan-11
TEOZ 4854 |SP 4003 Storage Capacity Upgrade 35,000 0 Q 35,000 o 1] MiA PR 31-0ct-10 01-Mow-10 | 31-Jan-11
THO2 4857 [Wellongbar Expansion Mo 1 BT, 700 0 0 B73,700 o [1] Completed | Completed 31-Dec-10 31-Jan-11 30-Jun-11
TE02 4858 |Wollongbar Expanslon Mo 2 441 900 38,100 4] 480,000 1] [1] Completed | Completed |  31-Dec-10 31-Jan-11 30-Jun=11
7502 4858, [SP 3107 Upgrade 120,000 110,000 0 230,000 1,300 1 A, A Completed O1-Nov-10 | 31-May-11
7502 4860, [SP 3107 Emergency Starage 80,500 85,000 0 175,500 3,400 2 A, M Complaeted 01-Nov-10 | 31-May-11
T502.4861. [SP 2308 Emergency Storage 51,000 0 0 51,000 0 a A i) Completed 01-Nov-10 | 31-May-11
TE02. 4862, [SP 2300 Upgrade Pumps 74,100 o 4] 74,100 4] [i] Ris A Uncertain Uncariain Uncertain  |Works siill to ba programmead
TE02 4863, |SP2312 Pump Capacity Upgrade 45,000 0 0 45,000 0 i M, NiA 31-0ct-10 01-Nov-10 | 31-Jan-11
TH02 4564, [SP2313 Storage Capacily Upgrade 35,000 [ 0 35,000 0 L] MiA MiA 31-0ct-10 01-Maov-10 29-Jan-11
TH02 4866, |SP2013 Pump Upgrade 0 74,100 0 74,100 1] Q MIA SA, 31-0ct-10 01-Mow-10 A-Jan-11
TE0Z 4867, |River Oakes Pump Station 0 108,000 8] 108,000 242,000 224 Completed M Completed Completed | Completed
Treatment Plants
750448682, |Ballina RWF Detailed Design 1,000,000 140,000 0O 1,140,000 385,000 35 30-Apr-11 | 31-Dec-10 hdiA, hisA P
7504 4864, |Ballina RWF Ulimate Upgrade 20,000,000| (17.800,000) 0 2,200,000 45,000 2 30-Apr-11 | 31-Dec-10 |  31-Mar-11 0i-Apr-11 A0-Jun-13 |Revised cash flow resulling in reduced expenditure this yeas
?51}4.4535'. Ballina RWF Coniract Management 400,000 65,000 [¥] 485,000 43,000 g A [ [0 I~ 01-Jul-10 30-Jun-11
TE04 4887, |Lennox RWF Project Management 30,000 4] o 30,000 48,000 160 [N M M 01-dul-10 30-Jun-11
7504 4888, |Lennox STVW Upgrade 5600000  ¢1,824,000) ol 3,7768,000| 2585000 58 RN i R 01 -dul-10 30-Jun-12 |Revised cash flow resuling in reduced expenditure this year
(Overview of major capital expenditure continued on next pago)
Page 1 of 2 - Sewer Fund
Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments

27/01/11 Page 73 of 93



Operational Plan Review
Capital Expenditure - Sewer Oporations
as at 31 December 2010

Estimate | Approved Proposed Latest | Expended % Milestone Dates

Reference |Project Description 2010111 | Variations Charnges Estimate | to date | Exponded | Design Consent | Procurement | Commence | Complotion Status

Trunk Mains
TG 4804 |SP 2001 Rising Main Rehabilitation 173,300 173,300 0 346,600 0 o H-Dec-10 A I-dan-11 01-Feb-11 B0-Jun-11
708 4869, |Wellongbar Gravity Trunk Main A1 43 800 12,200 0 58,000 0 o 30-Nov-10 NVA, 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
75064200, |Wellongbar Gravity Trunk Main B2 18,400 0 0 19,400 4 o 30-Mow-10 hiA, 28-Feb-11 0-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
75064501, [Wellongbar Gravity Trunk Main B3 s?.m1 2,100 0 40,000 i o A0-Mew-10 MiA, 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11
THDE 4802 [Wollongbar Gravity Truni Main B4 13,800 {2,800 1] 11,000 L] o A0-Now-10 A 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11
TE00.4903. |Wellongbar Gravity Trunk Main BS 23,800 {3,800 L 20,000 1 o A0-New-10 HiA 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11
75064904 |Weollongbar Expansion Sig 2 0 11,800 0 11,600 i} 1] 30-Nev-10 NIA 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 J0-Jun-11
TH06.4505 |\Wellengbar Expansion S1g 3 Conlingency 30,000 100,000 0 130,000 i o 20-New-10 MiA 28-Fet-11 0rt-Mar-11 A0-Jum-11
T506.4506. |Wellongbar Gravily Mains BE/7/8//10 196,900 {96,000 0 100,000 96,000 ] 30-Now-10 NIA 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
TS06.4507. |SPA106 to SPI10T Gravity Main 34,800 165,100 4] 200,000 38,000 18 L R, Comploted 0%-Mow-10 J1-May-11
T506.4008. |SP3107 Rising Maln 27 400/ 42 600 0 70,000 0 0 PrA, MiA, Completed 0-Now-10 | 31-May-11
T50B.4808. |Huttoy Drive Parallel Main '] 388,000/ 0 388,000 2,500 1 Completed WA Uncedtain Unceriain Uncortain  |VWorks lied up with Hullay Drive approvals
7506.4910. |Rising Main Skennars Ridge 0 116,200 o 116,200 1] ] 30-Now-10 HiA 3-Jan-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
T500.4811. |River Cakes Gravity Main 0 88,200 o BE,200 0 0 Compleled MiA Complatod 01-Aug-10 | 31-Jan-11
TEOE 4812, |River Oakes Rizing Main a 58,000 o 58,000 54,000 83 Completed Wi Complated | Completed | Completed
TH0E.4813, | Wollangbar Expansion Prelim 0 45000 o 48,000 18,000 41 30-MNov-10 LTS 28-Fob-11 m-Mar-11 A0-Jun=11
75064814, |\Wollongbar Expansion Confingency a 150,000 0] 150,600 ] ] 30-Mov-10 i, 28-Feb-11 0-Mar-11 | 30-Jun-11
7508 4815, |Wollongbar Exp Grawity Trunk Main A 11,700 23,300 o 35,000 [¥] 1] J0-Mow-10 HAA 28-Feb-11 0-Mar11 30-Jun-11
706 4016, |Wollongbar Exp Grawity Trunk Main A2 83,300 9,700 o 93,000 24,000 26 30-Mow-10 HiA 28-Feb-11 0-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
THOE4817, |Wollangbar Exp Gravity Trunk Main B 23,700 6,300 o 30,000 o 4] 30-Mov-10 My 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun=11
7o054018. |\Wollongbar Exp Gravity Trunk Main B1 2,000 118,000 o 180,000 o o 30-Mow-10 BA 28-Feb-11 0f-Mar-11 F0-Jun-11
TH06 4018, |Wollongbar Exp Gravity Trunk Main BY 18,500 27,500 o 48,000 o o 30-MNev-10 MiA, Z28-Fab-11 01-Mar-11 30-Jun-11
To05.4920. |Wollongbar Exp Gravity Trunk Main B11 34,400 41,600 O 76,000 1] o J0-Mow-10 MiA 28-Feb-11 0f-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11
75064921, [Wellongbar Exp Grandly Trunk Main B12 47 200 {4,200 0 43,000 0 O A0-Mov-10 LT 28-Feb-11 0111 A0-Jun-11
75064922 |Wollongbar Exp Grawily Trunk Main B13 23,600 {1,600) 0 22,000 0 ] 30-Now-10 WA 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 A0-dun-11
TEOG 4923, |Wollongbar Exp Gravily Trurk Main Ramees{ 132,800 {7.500) 0 126.000 0 i) A0-Mow-10 WA, 28-Feb-11 01-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11

Rouse
T508.4230. |Open Space lrigation 1,000,000 0 0] 1,000,000 117,800 12 Complated A, 31-0ct-10 08-Now-10 31-Jan-11
TEOB 4832 |Delivery Dasign for lrigatson 50,000 o 0 50.000 a o Completad M, 31-0ci-10 01-Now-10 | 31-Jan-11
TH08. 4533 |UOS! UDR Dist Systerns Ballina Lennox 27000000 (2,200,000 4] 500,000 a 0 Completed NiA, J1-Mar-11 0f-Jun-11 3-Dec-11
7508.4935. |Lend Acquisition for Dual Retic Res 1,400,000 3,000 O 1,483,000 a 0 rA WA 01-Mar-10 Of-Mar-10 | Uncarain |Megotiations on-gaing with land owner
750B.4538_ |Dual Retc Reservoir Basall Courl 1.100.000 0 0] 1.00.000 0 1 Completed Hif 26-Feb-11 Oi-Mar-11 31-Dec-11
75084530, |LL Program Conlraciual Work o 695, 000 4] 588,000 4] Q0 A, WA, Unceriain Uncertain Uncartain |Contraciual issuas
78064540 |LL Program Project Management ] 5,000 0 5,000 13,800 78 A LTS Uncertain Lincerain Uncertain  |Contracteal issues
TH0B 4843, |Balina Haights Sporta Field [rrigation 0 328,600 ] 329,500 242,000 T3 Complafed L0y 31-0t-10 01-Nov-10 31-Mar-11 |Contrac! awarded

Other
75104050, |Balfina Catchment Infiliration 1] 623,000 0 623,000{ 0 0 Completed N, Completad Uneedrtain Uncertain
TH104967. |Pump Station Telemetry a 120,000 [0 120,000 52,500 44 Nah Misy Complated 01-Jul-10 d1-Jan-11
75104870, [WHAAP - RWR Concepl Dasign B 150,000 0 0 150,000 b ] WA HiA Uncedain Uncertain Uncertain |\Works stilll to be programmed
75104871, |WRAAP - Tech Design Review 50,000 0 o 50,000 o 0 WA MiA Complated 01-Aug-10 d1-Jan-11
TE10.4672, |WRAAP - Prepare RWR EAID 100,000 0 0 100,000 i ] A MIA 31-0ct-10 01-Dec-10 | 31-Mar-11
TE10.4873. [WRAAP - Implamantation Pro-const 100,000 8,000 0 188,000 o 0 WA MR Complated 01=Jdul- 10 A0-Jun-11
TH10.4874. |WRAAP - Land Acquisition Consultancy 50,000 50,000 o 100,000 1] 0 N M2 O1-Mae- 10 01-Mar-10 Uncerain |Wegotiatiens on-godng with land owner
7104875, |WRAAP - Project Managemani 0 24,000 0 24,000 [1] ] 1Y A, Compleled 01-Julad 30-Jun-11
7512 4085. |Plant Changeovers 50,000 0 0 50,000/ 18,200 36 HiA A 01-Mar-11 01-Mar-11 A0-Jun-11

100
I_mTAL - SEWER OFERATIONS 37.956.400] (17,353,700 ] 20,602.700] 4.041,600]  20%

Page 2 of 2 - Sewer Fund

Ballina Shire Council
27/01/11

Ordinary Meeting Attachments
Page 74 of 93




